

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 459.2221
Description: 10050' HMA Base Crushing and Shaping. Drainage Improvements, Trenching & Widening, HMA leveling 2.5", Shoulders and Restoration.
Location: CR380- Columbia/Bloomingtondale Twp. line east to CR 665
Projects(s): 459.2221

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$828,744.00	22.66%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$675,592.10	0.00%	-18.48%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$778,792.30	15.27%	-6.02%
3	(07945) Krohn Excavating, LLC	\$800,737.20	18.52%	-3.37%
4	(00436) Peters Construction Co.	\$860,203.70	27.32%	3.79%
5	(00134) Hoffman Bros., Inc.	\$902,389.25	33.57%	8.88%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2030001	21	Ea	\$175.00	\$3,675.00	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0003	2030002	1	Ea	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch								
0004	2050010	200	Cyd	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
	Embankment, CIP								
0005	2050030	110	Sta	\$600.00	\$66,000.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$900.00	\$99,000.00
	Machine Grading , Modified								
0006	2080036	1,000	Ft	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0007	3020001	2,250	Ton	\$20.00	\$45,000.00	\$11.25	\$25,312.50	\$13.07	\$29,407.50
	Aggregate Base CRUSH								
0008	3020001	4,250	Ton	\$20.00	\$85,000.00	\$11.25	\$47,812.50	\$17.32	\$73,610.00
	Aggregate Base TRENCH								
0009	3050002	39,000	Syd	\$1.50	\$58,500.00	\$0.85	\$33,150.00	\$0.67	\$26,130.00
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping								
0010	3060021	75	Cyd	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00
	Maintenance Gravel, LM								
0011	3070121	1,250	Ton	\$24.00	\$30,000.00	\$18.00	\$22,500.00	\$25.86	\$32,325.00
	Shoulder, CI II								
0012	3070200	220	Sta	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$280.00	\$61,600.00	\$166.00	\$36,520.00
	Trenching								
0013	3080005	100	Syd	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
	Geotextile, Separator								
0014	4010048	4	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch INSTALL ONLY - PROVIDED BY VBCRC								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0015	4010049	4	Ea	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$698.25	\$2,793.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch								
0016	4010051	2	Ea	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$794.00	\$1,588.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch								
0017	4010095	38	Ea	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$165.50	\$6,289.00	\$227.00	\$8,626.00
	Culv End Sect, Metal, 15 inch								
0018	4010574	96	Ft	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$19.00	\$1,824.00	\$45.00	\$4,320.00
	Culv, CI E, Conc, 15 inch INSTALL ONLY - PROVIDED BY VBCRC								
0019	4010575	96	Ft	\$90.00	\$8,640.00	\$44.00	\$4,224.00	\$78.00	\$7,488.00
	Culv, CI E, Conc, 18 inch								
0020	4010576	48	Ft	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$62.00	\$2,976.00	\$95.00	\$4,560.00
	Culv, CI E, Conc, 24 inch								
0021	4017001	553	Ft	\$40.00	\$22,120.00	\$27.50	\$15,207.50	\$33.60	\$18,580.80
	_ Culv, CI F, AL Type II, 15 inch								
0022	5010703	4,590	Ton	\$72.00	\$330,480.00	\$65.20	\$299,268.00	\$59.00	\$270,810.00
	HMA, LVSP 275 lb/syd								
0023	8070095	15	Ea	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0024	8110231	22,000	Ft	\$0.08	\$1,760.00	\$0.09	\$1,980.00	\$0.09	\$1,980.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0025	8110232	15,500	Ft	\$0.08	\$1,240.00	\$0.09	\$1,395.00	\$0.09	\$1,395.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0026	8120012	12	Ea	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$64.50	\$774.00	\$68.00	\$816.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0027	8120013	12	Ea	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$36.00	\$1.00	\$12.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0028	8120030	100	Ea	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.50	\$1,350.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn								
0029	8120031	100	Ea	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$0.60	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0030	8120170	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0031	8120350	338	Sft	\$5.00	\$1,690.00	\$3.00	\$1,014.00	\$4.00	\$1,352.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0032	8120351	338	Sft	\$1.50	\$507.00	\$0.60	\$202.80	\$0.25	\$84.50
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0033	8120370	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0034	8122002	220	Ft	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$2.00	\$440.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 6 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0035	8130010	45	Syd	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00
	Riprap, Plain								
0036	8160020	1,950	Lb	\$2.00	\$3,900.00	\$0.01	\$19.50	\$4.25	\$8,287.50
	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A								
0037	8160025	42,240	Syd	\$0.20	\$8,448.00	\$0.01	\$422.40	\$1.25	\$52,800.00
	Mulch								
0038	8160026	42,240	Syd	\$0.10	\$4,224.00	\$0.01	\$422.40	\$0.20	\$8,448.00
	Mulch Anchoring								
0039	8160027	3,000	Syd	\$0.80	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00
	Mulch Blanket								
0040	8160042	1,950	Lb	\$3.00	\$5,850.00	\$0.01	\$19.50	\$6.50	\$12,675.00
	Seeding, Mixture TUF								
0041	8167051	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	_ Extended Restoration								
0042	8210005	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	Monument Box Adjust								
Bid Totals:					\$828,744.00		\$675,592.10		\$778,792.30

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Krohn Excavating, LLC		(4) Peters Construction Co.		(5) Hoffman Bros., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00	\$61,795.00	\$61,795.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2030001	21	Ea	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$280.00	\$5,880.00	\$586.00	\$12,306.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0003	2030002	1	Ea	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$755.00	\$755.00
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch								
0004	2050010	200	Cyd	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$19.45	\$3,890.00
	Embankment, CIP								
0005	2050030	110	Sta	\$900.00	\$99,000.00	\$985.00	\$108,350.00	\$846.20	\$93,082.00
	Machine Grading , Modified								
0006	2080036	1,000	Ft	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.66	\$2,660.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0007	3020001	2,250	Ton	\$13.07	\$29,407.50	\$16.00	\$36,000.00	\$30.00	\$67,500.00
	Aggregate Base CRUSH								
0008	3020001	4,250	Ton	\$17.32	\$73,610.00	\$17.50	\$74,375.00	\$30.00	\$127,500.00
	Aggregate Base TRENCH								
0009	3050002	39,000	Syd	\$0.67	\$26,130.00	\$1.75	\$68,250.00	\$0.67	\$26,130.00
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping								
0010	3060021	75	Cyd	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$14.00	\$1,050.00	\$8.26	\$619.50
	Maintenance Gravel, LM								
0011	3070121	1,250	Ton	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$20.75	\$25,937.50	\$19.45	\$24,312.50
	Shoulder, CI II								
0012	3070200	220	Sta	\$166.00	\$36,520.00	\$301.00	\$66,220.00	\$147.00	\$32,340.00
	Trenching								
0013	3080005	100	Syd	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$2.38	\$238.00
	Geotextile, Separator								
0014	4010048	4	Ea	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$232.00	\$928.00	\$475.90	\$1,903.60
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch INSTALL ONLY - PROVIDED BY VBCRC								
0015	4010049	4	Ea	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$823.00	\$3,292.00	\$1,729.00	\$6,916.00
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch								
0016	4010051	2	Ea	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,285.00	\$2,570.00	\$1,924.00	\$3,848.00
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch								

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Krohn Excavating, LLC		(4) Peters Construction Co.		(5) Hoffman Bros., Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	4010095	Culv End Sect, Metal, 15 inch	38	Ea	\$227.00	\$8,626.00	\$214.00	\$8,132.00	\$392.90	\$14,930.20
0018	4010574	Culv, CI E, Conc, 15 inch INSTALL ONLY - PROVIDED BY VBCRC	96	Ft	\$45.00	\$4,320.00	\$47.00	\$4,512.00	\$110.20	\$10,579.20
0019	4010575	Culv, CI E, Conc, 18 inch	96	Ft	\$78.00	\$7,488.00	\$79.00	\$7,584.00	\$162.70	\$15,619.20
0020	4010576	Culv, CI E, Conc, 24 inch	48	Ft	\$95.00	\$4,560.00	\$144.00	\$6,912.00	\$202.60	\$9,724.80
0021	4017001	_ Culv, CI F, AL Type II, 15 inch	553	Ft	\$33.60	\$18,580.80	\$41.50	\$22,949.50	\$100.20	\$55,410.60
0022	5010703	HMA, LVSP 275 lb/syd	4,590	Ton	\$65.00	\$298,350.00	\$67.50	\$309,825.00	\$56.00	\$257,040.00
0023	8070095	Post, Mailbox	15	Ea	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$141.00	\$2,115.00	\$76.65	\$1,149.75
0024	8110231	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	22,000	Ft	\$0.10	\$2,200.00	\$0.10	\$2,200.00	\$0.09	\$1,980.00
0025	8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	15,500	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,550.00	\$0.10	\$1,550.00	\$0.09	\$1,395.00
0026	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	12	Ea	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$68.00	\$816.00
0027	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	12	Ea	\$1.10	\$13.20	\$2.00	\$24.00	\$1.00	\$12.00
0028	8120030	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	100	Ea	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
0029	8120031	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	100	Ea	\$1.10	\$110.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
0030	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$12,545.00	\$12,545.00
0031	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	338	Sft	\$3.80	\$1,284.40	\$5.00	\$1,690.00	\$4.00	\$1,352.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Krohn Excavating, LLC		(4) Peters Construction Co.		(5) Hoffman Bros., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0032	8120351	338	Sft	\$1.10	\$371.80	\$0.50	\$169.00	\$0.25	\$84.50
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0033	8120370	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0034	8122002	220	Ft	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$440.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 6 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0035	8130010	45	Syd	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$157.00	\$7,065.00	\$127.80	\$5,751.00
	Riprap, Plain								
0036	8160020	1,950	Lb	\$4.25	\$8,287.50	\$2.75	\$5,362.50	\$2.50	\$4,875.00
	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A								
0037	8160025	42,240	Syd	\$1.25	\$52,800.00	\$0.30	\$12,672.00	\$0.24	\$10,137.60
	Mulch								
0038	8160026	42,240	Syd	\$0.20	\$8,448.00	\$0.08	\$3,379.20	\$0.07	\$2,956.80
	Mulch Anchoring								
0039	8160027	3,000	Syd	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.95	\$2,850.00	\$0.85	\$2,550.00
	Mulch Blanket								
0040	8160042	1,950	Lb	\$6.50	\$12,675.00	\$5.80	\$11,310.00	\$5.10	\$9,945.00
	Seeding, Mixture TUF								
0041	8167051	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	_ Extended Restoration								
0042	8210005	2	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
	Monument Box Adjust								
Bid Totals:					\$800,737.20		\$860,203.70		\$902,389.25